

Phone: +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

29th February 2020.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

**BSE** Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

## Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Sub.: Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In continuation to our letter dated 27th February 2020 informing outcome of board meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> February 2020, this is to further inform that an Extra Ordinary General Meeting of Suzlon Energy Limited will be held on Tuesday, 24<sup>th</sup> March 2020 at Ahmedabad for seeking approval of shareholders for various matters mentioned in our letter dated 27th February 2020.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya,

Company Secretary.